G-3
G
© 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • Series 77 Full Nelson Shrink Boot Catalog
U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
SERIES 77
Metal Shrink Boot Adapters
Adapter Reference Guide
Material Selection and Finish

Adapter Reference Guide - Connector Designator “B”
Ordering Information for MIL-DTL-5015
How to Order
Sample Part Number 310 B S 004 B 17 10 E 6 A
Product Series 310
Connector Designator
(MS3100 Series)
B
Angular Function
H = 45° (Die Cast)
J = 90° (Die Cast)
S = Straight
Basic Part Number 004
Finish Symbol B
Dash Number
See Shrink Boot Adapter Selection and
Reference Guide Table 1.
Note: Do not use shell size, as dash number
does not always correspond to shell size.
Cable Entry Code If available enter dash number of code
Strain Relief Style If option available
Length Applies to straight only and is measured in 1/2 inch (12.7)
increments
Connector
Manufacturer Symbol
See 5015 Connector Manufacturer Symbols table to the right
How to Order Adapters for MIL-DTL-5015 (MS3100 Series) Connectors
The threads and interface dimensions on MIL-DTL-5015 solder-type connectors are unfortunetly not standardized
from one manufacturer to the next.   As a result, there is limited interchangeability in many shell sizes and service classes
amongst available MS3100 Series products.  When ordering adapters for 5015 connectors it is therefore necessary to
treat each connector manufacturer's product separately to ensure optimum compatibility of the adapter-to-connector
interface.  This is accomplished in two steps: (1) Use the connector designator "B" in the normal place in the part num-
ber to indicate to the factory that a MIL-DTL-5015  (MS3100 Series ) connector is being used; and (2) Use an additional
connector manufacturer symbol, as shown in the part number development example below,  to indicate whose MIL-
DTL-5015 product you are using.  Connector manufacturer symbols for 5015 products are shown in the table below
and pertinent connector fitting interface information is given on page F-6.
Please Note: For proper use of Glenair adapters with MS3100 Series connectors, discard all rear hardware, includ-
ing wire seal grommets, normally supplied with the connector.  (This information does not apply to endbell extenders
commonly supplied with MS3100A Series connectors.)
MIL-DTL-5015 Connector Designator Reference
Symbol Mfr Connector Series Class
A All MS3100, 01, 06 A/E/F/R
H Amphenol
MS3100, 01, 06
97 Series
Blue Insert
A
J MS3100, 01, 06 E/F/R
L
Amphenol/
BCO
MS3100, 01, 06
10-214,10-720
10-721,10-726
A/E/F/R
M Cannon MS3100, 01, 06 A
N Cannon
MS3100, 01, 063
CA00, 01, 06
E/F/R
MS3100 Series Manufacturer Designations
Dash
Number
Shell
Size
Connector
Maunufacturer Desig
See
Note 1
A Thread
Class 2B
B Dia
Max